
 
 

MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
RESPIRATORY THERAPY PROGRAM 

RSPT 1260 - SUMMER SEMESTER 
June 4 to July 13, 2012 

CRITTENTON HOSPITAL 
1101 W. University Drive 
Laraine Boomer RRT  
LBoomer@crittenton.com 
Rochester, MI 48063 
Phone: 248-652-5208 
Monday, Wednesday (8), &Thursday 
Class at college on Friday 
Day shift start time: 7:00 a.m.  
12 12-hour and 6 8-hour days 
 
John Beauvais Illtellyoulater@gmail.com 

HENRY FORD - MACOMB 
15855 Nineteen Mile Road 
Clinton Township, MI 48038 
Doreen Shock RRT dshock1@hfhs.org 
586-263-2751 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Fridays 
Class at college on Wednesdays  
6:45 a.m. – 3:15 p.m.  
24 8-hour days 
 
Carrie Kerr cnc829@comcast.net 
Denise Ross dross08@me.com 

McLAREN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER – 
MACOMB  
1000 Harrington Boulevard 
Mt. Clemens, MI 48043 
Karin Fecteau RRT klfecto@yahoo.com 
Roberta Williams RRT rwilliam@mcrmc.org 
586-493-8077 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, and Friday 
Class at college on Wednesdays 
Start time: 6:30 a.m.  
24 8-hour days 
 
Carrie Bonacorsi carrie_bonacorsi@yahoo.com 
Alexandria Brodzik abrodzik7@gmail.com 
Valarie Derieu vderieu@sbcglobal.net 
Quentin Watson qtabwatson@comcast.net 

PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL 
16000 W. Nine Mile Rd. 
Southfield, MI 48037 
Jennifer Iturralde Jennifer.Iturralde@providence-
stjohnhealth.org 
Mary Jane Reeves Maryjane.Reeves@providence-
stjohnhealth.org 
248-849-8590 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, & Fridays 
Class at college on Wednesdays  
Start time: 7:00 a.m.  
24 8-hour days 
 
 
Zlata Kekic zkekic@wowway.com 
 

ST. JOHN HOSPITAL 
22101 Moross Road 
Detroit, MI 48236 
Steve Sliwinski, BS, RRT 
stephen.sliwinski@stjohn.org  
313-343-3769 
Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday (8) 
Class at college on Fridays  
Start time: 6:45 a.m.  
12 12-hour and 6 8-hour days 
 
Dedrah Cage dcage@comcast.net 
Johnny Jackson j.jackson4523@gmail.com 
Adrienne Kimbrough akimbr02@yahoo.com 
Pinto Mathai mathaipinto0@gmail.com 

ST. JOHN MACOMB HOSPITAL 
11800 East Twelve Mile Road 
Warren, MI 48093 
Elizabeth Epperson, RRT  
elizabeth.epperson@stjohn.org 
586-573-5214 
Monday, Tuesday (8), Wednesday, and Thursday (8) 
Class at college on Fridays 
Start time: 6:30 a.m.   
16 10-hour days and 4 8-hour days 
 
Holly Soper allenholly44@yahoo.com 
Kalee Woolman kalee_woolman@yahoo.com 
 



 
ST. JOHN OAKLAND HOSPITAL 
27351 Dequindre 
Madison Heights, MI 48071 
Andy Howard RRT howarda@macomb.edu 
248-967-7444 
Monday (12), Wednesday (10), and Thursday (10) 
Class at college on Fridays 
Start time: 6:30 a.m.  
12 10-hour days and 6 12-hour days 
 
Alek Drouin ardrouin1@aol.com 
Emiljana Keqaj emiljanahasaj@hotmail.com 
Elda Xhialli  eldax07@yahoo.com 

ST. JOSEPH MERCY OAKLAND  
44405 Woodward Avenue 
Pontiac, MI 48341-2985 
Katie Mozader RRT  
mozadere@trinity-health.org 
Phone: 248-858-6286 
Monday, Tuesday & Thursday 
Class at college on Friday 
Start time: 6:30 a.m.  
16 12-hour days  
 
Elizabeth Timarac liztimarac@gmail.com 
 

WILLIAM BEAUMONT HOSPITAL – GROSSE 
POINTE 
Jerry Spiewak RRT 
Gerald.Spiewak@beaumonthospitals.edu 
468 Cadieux 
Grosse Pointe, MI  48230 
313-343-1596 
Monday, Thursday (8), & Friday 
Class at college on Wednesday 
Start time: 6:30 a.m. 
12 12-hour & 6 8-hour days 
 
Kimberly Krall kawakimi09@hotmail.com 
Kimberly Musial kimberlymusial87@yahoo.com 

WILLIAM BEAUMONT HOSPITAL – ROYAL OAK 
3601 W.13 Mile Road 
Royal Oak, MI 48073 
Steve Hamick, BIS, RRT, AE-C 
shamick@beaumonthospitals.edu 
248-898-6027 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday 
Class at college on Wednesday 
Start time: 6:45 a.m.  
16 10-hour and 4 8-hour days 
 
Matthew Chomicz  mchomicz@sbcglobal.net 
Alison Donovan adonovan5@hotmail.com 
Gina Schwandt kanga2roo2@gmail.com 
Andy Yatooma andyyatooma@yahoo.com 

WILLIAM BEAUMONT – TROY 
44201 Dequindre Road 
Troy, MI 48085 
Suzana Ristoski MBA, BBA, RRT 
Phone: 248-964-5130 
sristoski@beaumonthospitals.edu 
Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, & Thursdays 
Class at college on Friday 
Start time: 6:45 a.m.  
24 8-hour days 
 
Suruchi Gupta garg77@gmail.com 
Steven Markowski sjmak19@yahoo.com 

 
  



 
MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

RESPIRATORY THERAPY PROGRAM 
RSPT 1260 - SUMMER SEMESTER 

July 16 to August 17, 2012 
WILLIAM BEAUMONT HOSPITAL – ROYAL 
OAK 
3601 W.13 Mile Road 
Royal Oak, MI 48073 
Steve Hamick, BIS, RRT, AE-C 
shamick@beaumonthospitals.com 
248-898-6027 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday 
Start time: 6:45 a.m.  
16 10-hour and 4 8-hour days 
 
Victoria Roti rotiv@macomb.edu 
Kathleen Savage ksavage30@aol.com 

 

 
 


